503070175 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAMS USA, INC.	11/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: KRANOS IP III CORPORATION	
Street Address: 710 S. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	LITCHFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4494247
Patent Number:	4598429
Patent Number:	4689832
Patent Number:	5251894
Patent Number:	5551128
Patent Number:	5974593
Patent Number:	6324701
Patent Number:	6665884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: IP RESEARCH PLUS, INC.
Address Line 1: 21 TADCASTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: ATTN: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA
Address Line 4: WALDORF, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: INS1 - 39848	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA	
SIGNATURE:	/pja/	

DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=39848#page1.tif	
source=39848#page2.tif	
source=39848#page3.tif	
source=39848#page4.tif	
source=39848#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 4, 2014 by Adams USA, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of and for the benefit of Kranos IP III Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States patents and registered United States trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an agreement pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee as of the date hereof, among other rights and assets, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to execute this Assignment to memorialize the sale, transfer and assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith in connection with the businesses in which the Patents and Trademarks are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Trademarks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all registrations related to the Patents and Trademarks registered in the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other and further instruments of transfer, assignment and conveyance and all such notices, releases, acquittances and other documents and to use its best efforts to secure all such consents and waivers as may be necessary more fully to transfer, assign and convey to and vest in Assignee the Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents and Registered Trademarks to be executed as of the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	ADAMS USA, INC.
	By: Shall
	Name: Ray + BEV
	Title:
	STATE OF <u>lennessee</u>)) ss:
	COUNTY OF Proman) ss.
	Before me personally appeared Raymond RAbul the President
	of Adams USA, Inc., known by me or proven to be to be the person described in and
	who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the
	same for the purposes therein stated, this day of November, 2014.
.0	AGW AGW
	BAGWEINING Sagwell Keward
	STATE STATE Notary Public
	NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
λ.	My Ednmission Expires: 9/20/16
	Min Commission
"//	WIND OF PUT THE THE PERSON OF PUT THE PUT THE PERSON OF PUT THE PUT TH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment of Patents and Registered Trademarks to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

	By: Eva M. Kalawski
	Title: Vice President & Scoretary
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:
Before me personally appeared	
	by me or proven to be to be the person described in and and the acknowledged to me that she executed the same day of November, 2014.
	
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	

State of California)
County of Los Angeles)

On November 10, 2014, before me, Dorie Kelly, Notary Public, personally appeared EVA M. KALAWSKI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DORIE KELLY
Commission # 1994094
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2016

Signature

Dorie Kelly, Notary Public

[Seal]

Schedule A
Schedule of Patents

Patent	Patent Number
Knee/Elbow Guard Treated to Increase Durability and a Process for Producing Same	4,494,247
Partially Detackified Leather and Glove	4,598,429
Partially Detackified Leather and Glove	4,689,832
Baseball Base with Force Absorbing Slide Feature	5,251,894
Strap for Holding Laundry	5,551,128
Batting Helmet with Circumferential Elastic Head Band	5,974,593
Chin Strap System	6,324,701
Batting Helmet with Self Adjusting Padding	6,665,884

Schedule of Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number
Bolco	1,215,983
N (design)	1,855,839
Adams	2,042,659
Trace	3,730,771
Bucks	3,774,112
Neumann	4,000,181

4